Identification attributes of the issuer’s securities in respect of which income and/or other
distributions due to their holders are maid: Non-documentary interest-bearing non-convertible
exchange-traded bonds of the BO-001P-11 series with a nominal value of 1,000 (One thousand)
Russian rubles each, with a maturity of 1,800 (One thousand eight hundred) day from the date
of the start of the placement of Exchange-traded bonds, placed by open subscription under the
001R series exchange-traded bonds program with registration number 4-16677-A-001P-02E from
August 03, 2022, registration number of issue 4В02-11-16677-A-001Р from September 11, 2024.

[...]

coupon period) for which income on the issuer’s securities was paid: The Seventeenth coupon
period is from January 10, 2026 to February 09, 2026.
2.4. Total amount of paid income on the issuer’s securities and other amounts payable to the issuer’s
securities holders: For the Seventeenth coupon period - 152,100,000.00 (One hundred fifty-two
million one hundred thousand) Russian rubles 00 kopecks.
2.5. Amount of paid income and other payments per one security of the issuer: For the Seventeenth
coupon period — 15 (Fifteen) Russian rubles and 21 kopecks per Exchange-traded bond.
Income on Exchange-traded bonds is calculated on each calendar date of the maturity of